

KOMO®

Technical approval-with-product certificate K97668/02



2021-03-15 Issued

K97668/01 Replaces

2018-02-01 Indefinite Valid until Dated

1 of 3 Page



Uponor SMART system

UPONOR GmbH

STATEMENT BY KIWA

This technical approval-with-product certificate is issued on the basis of BRL 5607 Plastics piping systems of PE-RT intended for heating installations: radiator connections dated 25 October 2016 conform the Kiwa-Regulations for

The quality system and the product characteristics belonging to the Uponor SMART system checked periodically and the performance of the Uponor SMART system in the application as radiator connections is assessed. The basic principles for the assessment are checked periodically.

Based on this Kiwa declares that:

- legitimate confidence exists that the by the holder of the technical approval- with-product certificate delivered Uponor SMART system comply with:
 - the technical specifications as laid down in this technical approval-with-product certificate;
 - the product requirements as laid down in this technical approval-with-product certificate,

provided that the Uponor SMART system has been marked with the KOMO®-mark in the manner as indicated in this technical approval-with-product certificate:

- the Uponor SMART system provides the performances as described in this KOMO technical approval-with-product certificate, provided that:
 - the application conditions and technical specifications as described in this KOMO approval-with-product
 - the manufacturing takes place according to the processing methods as laid down in this technical approvalwith-product certificate.

Within the framework of this KOMO technical approval-with-product certificate there are no inspections with regard to the production of other parts of the Uponor SMART system or the processing of the Uponor SMART system.

Ron Scheepers

Kiwa

This technical approval-with-product certificate also included on the KOMO foundation websites: www.komo.nl and www.komo-online.nl.

Users of this technical approval-with-product certificate is advised to check whether it is still valid. For this purpose consult the website of Kiwa: www.kiwa.nl.

Certificate holder

UPONOR GmbH Industriestrasse 56 97437 HASSFURT Germany Tel. +49 (0)9521 6900 Fax +49 (0)9521 690105 info.de@uponor.com www.uponor.com

Kiwa Nederland B.V. Sir Winston Churchilllaan 273 Postbus 70 2280 AB RIJSWIJK The Netherlands Tel. +31 88 998 44 00 Fax +31 88 998 44 20 NL.Kiwa.info@Kiwa.com www.kiwa.nl



Assessed is:

- Quality system
- Product
- Performance in the application

Periodic control